
  Charles County Department of Recreation, Parks and Tourism

2023 High School Prep Basketball League

8th Grade Boys Division

COACH TEAM NAME

1 Sherald Davis

2 Darden Mattawoman

3 Ross Henson

4 Hudson Somers

5 Jennings Hanson

6 Burgess Piccowaxen

7:30 PM 5 VS 4 Somers 6:30 PM 4 VS 3 Smallwood

7:30 PM 2 VS 3 Smallwood 7:30 PM 2 VS 1 Davis

7:30 PM 6 VS 1 Davis 7:30 PM 5 VS 6 Somers

8:00 PM 3 VS 2 Wade

8:00 PM 3 VS 6 Somers

7:30 PM 1 VS 5 Stoddert 6:30 PM 4 VS 5 Stoddert

8:00 PM 2 VS 4 Somers

7:00 PM 6 VS 3 Smallwood

6:30 PM 4 VS 1 Davis

7:30 PM 2 VS 6 Somers 7:30 PM 4 VS 2 Wade

8:00 PM 3 VS 5 Stoddert

6:30 PM 5 VS 3 Smallwood

7:00 PM 1 VS 6 Somers

8:00 PM 5 VS 2 Wade

7:30 PM 3 VS 1 Davis 7:30 PM 1 VS 5 Stoddert

6:30 PM 6 VS 4 Somers 6:30 PM 6 VS 2 Wade

6:00 PM 1 VS 4 Somers

Times and Locations TBD

Tue, Apr 18, 2023

Wed, Apr 19, 2023

Thu, Apr 20, 2023

Tue, May 2, 2023

Fri, May 5, 2023

Tue, May 9, 2023

Wed, May 10, 2023

May 17, 18, 23, 24 Playoffs

**Moved from 4/28**

**Updated 4/18**

INCLEMENT WEATHER: In the event of inclement weather, the Department of Recreation, Parks, and 

Tourism staff will notify coaches of any cancelled events or facility closures. Coaches will then reach 

out to their team with any updates. Notifications will also be uploaded onto the Department of 

Recreation, Parks, and Tourism Facebook feed.

Thu, May 11, 2023

Wed, Mar 29, 2023 Tue, Apr 25, 2023

Wed, May 3, 2023

Thu, Mar 30, 2023

Wed, Apr 12, 2023

Thu, Apr 13, 2023

Fri, Apr 14, 2023

Wed, Apr 26, 2023

Thu, Apr 27, 2023

Thu, May 4, 2023


